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Vanguard Diversified Balanced SMA (SMAVAN01S)

30 15-Apr-20 06-Jan-21 2,083.33 0.00 2,529.71 0.000.00 0.00446.38 0.00 446.38
Vanguard Australian Shares Index Etf

(VAS)

9 15-Apr-20 24-Feb-21 557.05 0.00 685.56 0.000.00 0.00128.51 0.00 128.51
Vanguard FTSE Emerging Markets Shares

(VGE)

46 15-Apr-20 02-Jul-20 2,438.31 0.00 2,479.42 0.000.00 0.0041.11 0.00 41.11
Vanguard Glbl Aggr Bond Ind (Hedged)

ETF (VBND)

14 15-Apr-20 24-Feb-21 1,053.50 0.00 1,175.10 0.000.00 0.00121.60 0.00 121.60
Vanguard MSCI Index Int Shares ETF

(VGS)

17 15-Apr-20 06-Jan-21 1,086.99 0.00 1,347.53 0.000.00 0.00260.54 0.00 260.54
Vanguard MSCI Index Int Shs (Hedged)

ETF (VGAD)

12 15-Apr-20 06-Jan-21 539.88 0.00 657.98 0.000.00 0.00118.10 0.00 118.10
Vanguard MSCI Intl Small Comp Index

ETF (VISM)

10 15-Apr-20 24-Feb-21 449.90 0.00 582.00 0.000.00 0.00132.10 0.00 132.10
Vanguard MSCI Intl Small Comp Index

ETF (VISM)

Vanguard Diversified Conservative SMA (SMAVAN02S)

156 11-Dec-18 07-Jul-20 7,715.18 0.00 8,122.55 0.00203.69 271.58407.37 407.37 0.00
Vanguard Aust Fixed Interest Index ETF

(VAF)

19 28-Jun-19 07-Jul-20 996.30 0.00 989.29 (7.01)0.00 0.00(7.01) 0.00 0.00
Vanguard Aust Fixed Interest Index ETF

(VAF)

71 11-Dec-18 07-Jul-20 5,045.10 0.00 5,475.55 0.00215.23 286.97430.45 430.45 0.00
Vanguard Australian Shares Index Etf

(VAS)

8 02-Jul-20 07-Jul-20 614.70 0.00 616.96 0.000.00 0.002.26 0.00 2.26
Vanguard Australian Shares Index Etf

(VAS)

15 11-Dec-18 07-Jul-20 895.53 0.00 1,011.64 0.0058.06 77.41116.11 116.11 0.00
Vanguard FTSE Emerging Markets Shares

(VGE)

12 11-Dec-18 02-Jul-20 583.65 0.00 642.74 0.0029.55 39.3959.09 59.09 0.00
Vanguard Glbl Aggr Bond Ind (Hedged)

ETF (VBND)

338 11-Dec-18 07-Jul-20 16,439.57 0.00 18,297.90 0.00929.17 1,238.891,858.33 1,858.33 0.00
Vanguard Glbl Aggr Bond Ind (Hedged)

ETF (VBND)

49 28-Jun-19 07-Jul-20 2,541.88 0.00 2,652.65 0.0055.39 73.85110.77 110.77 0.00
Vanguard Glbl Aggr Bond Ind (Hedged)

ETF (VBND)

56 11-Dec-18 07-Jul-20 3,704.86 0.00 4,357.46 0.00326.30 435.07652.60 652.60 0.00
Vanguard MSCI Index Int Shares ETF

(VGS)

40 11-Dec-18 07-Jul-20 2,472.81 0.00 2,874.10 0.00200.65 267.53401.29 401.29 0.00
Vanguard MSCI Index Int Shs (Hedged)

ETF (VGAD)

20 11-Dec-18 07-Jul-20 947.21 0.00 951.30 0.002.05 2.734.09 4.09 0.00
Vanguard MSCI Intl Small Comp Index

ETF (VISM)
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2,923 11-Dec-18 07-Jul-20 2,975.26 0.00 2,981.67 0.003.21 4.276.41 6.41 0.00
Vanguard Short Term Fixed Interest Fund

(VAN0102AU)

1,299 28-Jun-19 07-Jul-20 1,329.28 0.00 1,325.06 (4.22)0.00 0.00(4.22) 0.00 0.00
Vanguard Short Term Fixed Interest Fund

(VAN0102AU)

Total 59,756.17 (11.23)2,023.30 2,697.69 1,250.604,046.515,285.88
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Vanguard Diversified Conservative SMA Sold in July & Aug.
Total Redemption: $50,522.04 - PTO
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